
Response 

1.   How many registered children’s 

nurses (Whole Time Equivalent) are 
employed at your organisation? 

Please list by clinical area
1

. 

Medicine: 

(BHD) 
Horton CW Haemonc 
(Kamrans) 
Adolescent Unit (Melanies) NBC 
Surgery: 
Robins 
Toms CCC 

 

28wte 20wte 
20wte 18wte 
200wte 

 

23wte 26wte 
70wte 

 

1.   How many support workers
2

 

(Whole Time Equivalent, bands 1-4) are 
working in your children’s service? 

Please list by clinical area. 

BHD 

Kamrans 
Mels NBC 

Robins 

Toms 
CCC 
HCW 

8.78wte 

1.0wte 5.49wte 
20.1wte 6.0wte 
2.0wte 3.0wte 
20wte 

 

2.   How many nurses (Whole Time 

Equivalent) deliver your community 
children’s nursing service? 
Please list by clinical area. 

NA – Community services are 

not managed by OUH FT 

  

3.   How many clinical specialist 

children’s nurses do you have in your 
service? 
Please list their clinical 
specialisms 

52
3
 

 
 
 

Haemophilia; haemonc; allergy; 
gastro; neurology, inc epilepsy; 
Downs; Orthopaedic; Respiratory 
(Asthma; trachaeostomy; Cystic 
Fibrosis); Rhemotology; Endocrine; 
Diabetes; Cardiac; 

  

4.   How many advanced neonatal 

nurse practitioners do you have in your 
service? 

6wte   

5.   How many advanced paediatric 

nurse practitioners do you have in your 
service? 

4   

6.   Do you have transition 

(children’s to adults’ services) 

No   

 

1 approximate 
2 Included Nursery Nurses 
3 This is currently under review and subject to change – (see response 
to 3) will be changed to align with their clinical remit 
4 This is currently under review and subject to change – (see 
response 

to 3) will be changed to align with their clinical remit 



 

nursing roles? 

If yes, how many? Do any 
have clinical specialisms? 
If so, please list their clinical 
specialisms 

 
 
 

Transition is seen as a key 
responsibility of all Specialist Nurses 
Working towards compliance with 
NICE Guidance 

  

7.   Do you employ a play 

specialist? 

Yes   

8.   How many inpatient beds are Neonates 56  

there designated for children Children’s 80 

and young people? Adolescents 12 

Please provide a number Critical Care (ITU/HDU) 17 

against the following and list by 

clinical area 

9.   What were the key gaps in 

knowledge and skills within the children’s 
nursing workforce identified by your most 
recent Training Needs Analysis or courses 
commissioned through Non-Medical 
Education and Training (NMET)? 

Neurosurgery/neonatal/critical 

care 

  

 

Request 

This Freedom of Information request asks you to answer the following questions about the 

children’s services you provide.  

1. How many registered children’s nurses (Whole Time Equivalent) are employed at your 

organisation? Please list by clinical area. 

2. How many support workers (Whole Time Equivalent, bands 1-4) are working in your 

children’s service? Please list by clinical area. 

3. How many nurses (Whole Time Equivalent) deliver your community children’s nursing 

service? Please list by clinical area. 

4. How many clinical specialist children’s nurses do you have in your service? Please list 

their clinical specialisms, e.g. 1x haematology; 2x epilepsy. 

5. How many advanced neonatal nurse practitioners do you have in your service? 

6. How many advanced paediatric nurse practitioners do you have in your service? 

7. Do you have transition (children’s to adults’ services) nursing roles? If yes, how many? 

Do any have clinical specialisms? If so, please list their clinical specialisms, e.g. 1x 

haematology; 2x epilepsy. 

8. Do you employ a play specialist? 

9. How many inpatient beds are there designated for children and young people? Please 

provide a number against the following and list by clinical area: 

a. Neonates  

b. Children’s  

c. Adolescents  

10. What were the key gaps in knowledge and skills within the children’s nursing workforce 

identified by your most recent Training Needs Analysis or courses commissioned through 

Non-Medical Education and Training (NMET)? 

 


